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- No Name Car CC Year Total Award

Class  2         Touring Cars
17 Duncan CARTWRIGHT RILEY  MONACO 1100 1930 707 1st Class

16  Jack BOND AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 696 1929 718.3 2nd Class

701  Michael LEES AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1930 718.5 2nd Class

1 Henry LEES AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1930 725.6 2nd Class

15 Christopher CROOK DODGE  Four 3673 1922 757.5 3rd Class

63 James MABLEY AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1930 758.1 3rd Class

21 David KNIGHT AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1930 769 3rd Class

Class  3         Standard Sports-Cars
32 Wilfred CAWLEY FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1925 678.4 1st Class

Class  4         Modified Sports-Cars
51  William MARSH AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1929 610.9 1st Class

768 Adam JONES AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1930 659.7 1st Class

52 Prof David WALLOM AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 750 1934 672.3 2nd Class

47 Rufus FLANN AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1930 673 2nd Class

77 Matt JOHNSTON FRAZER NASH  TT REPLICA 1991 1925/39 708.9 2nd Class

75 Lord Andrew SHEPHERD AUSTIN  7 750 1936/37 711.4 2nd Class

754 Madeleine ROSE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1929 712.4 2nd Class

73 Chris PICKERING AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 1933 723.7 3rd Class

67 Mr Michael PATTERSON MORRIS  MINOR 847 1934 725.5 3rd Class

44 Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY  AEREES SPECIAL 1410 1934 744.4 3rd Class

54 Daniel PEARSON AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1929 765.7 3rd Class

Class  5         Cyclecars, Oddities and LCES
82 Mrs Angelica FUENTES PEUGEOT  LOCKHART SPECIAL 980 1928 764 1st Class

84 Ross MANGLES SINGER  10/26 1308 1925 851 2nd Class

Class  6         Invited
90 Andrew EVANS AUSTIN  7 Speedy 2STR 747 1934 925.3 1st Class
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EvClasNo Name Car Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    

Class  2         Touring Cars
Best score in class 2 48 109 48 36 69 61 93 69 33 94

2 17 Duncan CARTWRIGHT RILEY  MONACO 51 135 g 51 96 w 97 73 113 90 39 107 145 707 1st
2 16  Jack BOND AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 49 169 w 50 37 74 63 93 @ 69 @ 35 94 @ 15 718.3 2nd
2 701  Michael LEES AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 48 @ 110 48 @ 36 81 76 97 92 33 @ 99 0 718.5 2nd
2 1 Henry LEES AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 60 x 112 49 36 @ 76 g 67 94 86 33 @ 112 g 0 725.6 2nd
2 15 Christopher CROOK DODGE  Four 55 159 g 67 49 98 82 117 112 41 134 g 155 757.5 3rd
2 63 James MABLEY AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 54 109 @ 54 43 79 72 100 87 40 120 0 758.1 3rd
2 21 David KNIGHT AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 50 120 54 40 69 @ 61 @ 98 129 w 34 115 0 769 3rd
2 22 Mr Simon PONSEELE AUSTIN  7 SALOON 56 129 60 47 102 121 w 120 91 x 41 107 87 786.8 0
2 712  Matthew MOORE AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 108 w 169 w 51 42 72 65 98 75 b 40 g 95 16 797.5 0
2 10 Andrew HOWE-DAVIES DODGE  VICTORY SIX SALOON 74 169 m 57 42 118 b 81 118 115 39 154 w 164 802.4 0
2 7 Tim BRITNELL SUNBEAM  20HP 57 169 g 90 53 119 121 w 111 129 w 38 133 173 847.4 0
2 718 Mr Jonathan WARD MORRIS  OXFORD 55 169 w 57 46 g 129 w 78 153 w 129 w 47 g 154 w 153 864.2 0
2 6 John BUCKLEY AUSTIN  7 SALOON 75 g 153 63 61 99 95 126 119 43 154 w 99 888.6 0
2 20 Mr Charles LEES FORD  A 57 169 b 108 w 96 w 108 89 138 123 42 127 153 902.3 0
2 710 Tim PARKER DODGE  VICTORY SIX SALOON 108 w 169 m 59 46 123 gb 121 w 153 w 126 40 154 w 187 911.8 0
2 8 Mr Luke CARROLL AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 68 169 w 81 46 89 95 x 123 84 43 141 0 938.8 0
2 19 Mr Adrian DUCKER RILEY  9 TOURER 69 169 w 61 64 129 102 153 w 129 39 154 w 27 1042 0
2 3 Richard DERRICK AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 108 m 169 m 108 m 96 m 129 m 121 m 153 m 129 m 93 m 154 m 1259 N/S
2 4 Mr Philip WOODFIELD LANCHESTER  10 - 2 door Sports C 108 m 169 m 108 m 96 m 129 m 121 m 153 m 129 m 93 m 154 m 1259 N/S

2 5 Mark LYNCH ROVER  8 TOURER 108 m 169 m 108 m 96 m 129 m 121 m 153 m 129 m 93 m 154 m 1259 N/S
2 34 Annabel JONES FRAZER NASH/BMW  319 SALOON 108 m 169 m 108 m 96 m 129 m 121 m 153 m 129 m 93 m 154 m 1259 N/S

2 705 Ms Megan LYNCH ROVER  8 TOURER 108 m 169 m 108 m 96 m 129 m 121 m 153 m 129 m 93 m 154 m 1259 N/S

Class  3         Standard Sports-Cars
Best score in class 3 45 113 53 43 72 70 106 78 37 105

3 32 Wilfred CAWLEY FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 45 @ 113 @ 53 @ 43 g@ 72 @ 79 106 @ 78 @ 55 gx 105 g@ 71 678.4 1st
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3 33 Martin NEAL MG  TA 50 128 57 57 g 131 b 70 @ 109 94 37 @ 105 @ 38 798.9 0
3 31 Ms Sian SLATER RILEY  IMP 55 170 113 w 64 132 92 133 109 42 165 w 0 1076 0

Class  4         Modified Sports-Cars
Best score in class 4 41 90 42 35 61 59 78 71 29 84

4 51  William MARSH AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 41 @ 90 @ 43 36 61 @ 59 @ 78 @ 83 31 90 0 610.9 1st
4 768 Adam JONES AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 49 108 53 36 71 62 92 74 32 84 @ 0 659.7 1st
4 52 Prof David WALLOM AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 44 97 47 36 84 68 94 82 29 @ 91 0 672.3 2nd
4 47 Rufus FLANN AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 47 102 46 37 71 65 92 79 32 102 g 0 673 2nd
4 77 Matt JOHNSTON FRAZER NASH  TT REPLICA 43 105 46 39 74 65 94 131 w 32 100 18 708.9 2nd
4 75 Lord Andrew SHEPHERD AUSTIN  7 47 117 51 38 81 75 99 75 33 95 0 711.4 2nd
4 754 Madeleine ROSE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 51 113 52 37 70 78 103 78 33 100 0 712.4 2nd
4 73 Chris PICKERING AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 45 103 48 37 69 67 96 84 31 144 w 0 723.7 3rd
4 67 Mr Michael PATTERSON MORRIS  MINOR 52 115 g 55 43 98 g 66 100 96 37 144 w 81 725.5 3rd
4 44 Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY  AEREES SPECIAL 41 @ 108 42 @ 45 g 69 88 100 b 96 32 125 0 744.4 3rd
4 54 Daniel PEARSON AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 51 112 52 38 84 b 73 138 w 80 35 103 0 765.7 3rd
4 751 Ms Evie MASON AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 44 110 51 43 75 73 110 92 36 144 w 0 778.1 0
4 775 Dr David PRYKE AUSTIN  7 48 127 53 48 91 83 119 71 @ 38 106 0 783.9 0
4 30  Richard MARSH AUSTIN  7 46 108 48 39 68 71 92 131 w 89 102 0 792.8 0
4 56 Miss Charlotte BOWYER FORD  MODEL A 46 114 52 37 111 gb 78 108 115 35 123 20 798.2 0
4 72 Rory MANGLES AUSTIN  7 46 143 49 46 g 92 68 95 85 38 144 w 0 805.1 0
4 43 Mark WORRALL AUSTIN  7 TOURER 54 128 102 w 41 79 70 110 g 91 47 x 107 0 828.1 0
4 74 Mr Simon POLLARD AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 53 119 53 48 121 w 83 138 m 91 38 109 0 852.4 0
4 65 Mr Andrew TARRING HUMBER  9/28 101 w 94 62 44 84 93 105 g 94 32 144 w 0 852.8 0
4 763 Ryan GOODYEAR SINGER  9 Sports 47 131 b 102 w 35 @ 78 87 138 w 87 35 144 w 22 863 0
4 772 Mr Ben ABBOTS AUSTIN  7 53 150 w 56 47 g 121 w 68 100 94 x 32 144 w 0 863.2 0
4 706 Richard HOLDSWORTH AUSTIN  7 SALOON 58 137 60 50 121 w 119 w 138 w 104 39 141 97 870.5 0
4 69  Trevor GOLDBERG AUSTIN  SEVEN CAMBRIDGE 62 x 150 w 55 46 93 77 113 131 w 36 109 0 871.4 0
4 762 Mr Jack PEPPIATT AUSTIN  7 50 126 102 w 48 121 w 75 113 98 37 113 0 882.5 0
4 53 Sean BRAMHALL RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 101 w 119 56 b 39 121 w 82 109 131 w 35 144 w 47 888.6 0
4 756 Miss Emma BOWYER FORD  MODEL A 51 150 61 47 121 98 111 117 38 124 23 894.2 0
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4 774 Mr Ben POLLARD AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 97 144 65 56 100 85 138 w 92 45 121 0 941.1 0
4 60 Mr Andrew PATTERSON AUSTIN  7 SALOON 66 150 g 102 w 53 116 119 138 w 116 47 144 w 105 945.7 0
4 66 Jonathan GARTON RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 55 150 68 b 57 116 95 138 112 39 144 w 24 949 0
4 58 Mrs Amy DYSON AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 61 150 70 69 g 111 81 138 118 45 144 w 0 985.3 0
4 68 Mr Ben CROSBY AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 101 w 150 g 102 95 w 100 119 x 121 77 57 g 122 0 1044 0
4 64 Richard PROSSER SINGER  9 SPORTS 4 SEAT 101 w 150 w 70 95 w 121 w 119 w 138 131 w 42 144 w 28 1082 0
4 55 Miss Charlotte GARTON AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 55 150 m 68 95 m 121 m 119 m 138 m 131 m 89 m 144 m 0 1109 0
4 50 Ms Isabel YOUNG ALVIS  12/50 66 150 m 88 91 b 121 m 119 m 138 w 131 m 89 m 144 m 0 1136 0
4 71 Mr Robert GILLAM RILEY  SPECIAL 101 w 150 w 102 w 95 m 121 w 119 w 138 w 131 w 64 gx 120 0 1140 0
4 40 Oscar PORTWAY RILEY  9 SPECIAL 101 m 150 m 102 m 95 m 121 m 119 m 138 m 131 m 89 m 144 m 1190 N/S
4 46 Thomas LEE MG  M TYPE 101 m 150 m 102 m 95 m 121 m 119 m 138 m 131 m 89 m 144 m 1190 N/S
4 61 Mr Mark HAYES 

NEWINGTON

AUSTIN  Type 65 101 m 150 m 102 m 95 m 121 m 119 m 138 m 131 m 89 m 144 m 1190 N/S

4 70 Mr. Peter MYLES AUSTIN  7 SPORTS SPECIAL 101 m 150 m 102 m 95 m 121 m 119 m 138 m 131 m 89 m 144 m 1190 N/S
4 740 MR James PORTWAY RILEY  9 SPECIAL 101 m 150 m 102 m 95 m 121 m 119 m 138 m 131 m 89 m 144 m 1190 N/S
4 746 Jonathan LEE MG  M TYPE 101 m 150 m 102 m 95 m 121 m 119 m 138 m 131 m 89 m 144 m 1190 N/S
4 757 Mr Andrew SMITH AUSTIN  Type 65 101 m 150 m 102 m 95 m 121 m 119 m 138 m 131 m 89 m 144 m 1190 N/S

Class  5         Cyclecars, Oddities and LCES
Best score in class 5 51 114 54 38 78 80 109 88 39 125

5 82 Mrs Angelica FUENTES PEUGEOT  LOCKHART SPECIAL 53 154 54 @ 49 104 82 118 90 44 125 @ 109 764 1st
5 84 Ross MANGLES SINGER  10/26 64 145 63 48 108 g 88 117 92 42 130 45 851 2nd
5 2 Tobias BRUCE LEA-FRANCIS  J-TYPE 51 @ 174 w 60 48 g 92 82 115 g 89 40 185 w 23 912.4 0
5 81 Phil STAINTON AUSTIN  A7 CHUMMY 52 114 @ 114 w 38 @ 78 @ 80 @ 109 @ 148 w 39 @ 185 m 19 937.1 0
5 88 Mr Dougal CAWLEY GN  Standard Tourer 81 174 w 114 62 138 99 169 w 88 x@ 46 185 w 196 959.3 0

5 80 Frazer SLOAN TROJAN  Apollo Sunshine Salo 111 m 174 m 114 m 98 m 138 m 140 m 169 m 148 m 99 m 185 m 1375 N/S

5 85 Guy LACHLAN LE ZEBRE  Model C 111 m 174 m 114 m 98 m 138 m 140 m 169 m 148 m 99 m 185 m 1375 N/S
5 86  Phil DOBBIN AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 111 m 174 m 114 m 98 m 138 m 140 m 169 m 148 m 99 m 185 m 1375 N/S

Class  6         Invited
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Best score in class 6 60 144 64 54 97 94 125 76 42 116
6 90 Andrew EVANS AUSTIN  7 Speedy 2STR 61 144 @ 64 @ 54 @ 124 94 @ 140 76 @ 42 126 0 925.3 1st
6 92 Mr George MORTON AUSTIN  12/4 71 x 177 b 87 56 157 w 154 185 104 42 116 @ 57 1092 0
6 793 Mr Henry AMBROSE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER SPECIAL 60 @ 204 w 68 56 157 w 106 152 102 56 134 0 1093 0
6 91 Morgan WALLACE AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 120 m 204 m 124 m 58 g 97 @ 95 x 125 @ 81 42 @ 176 w 0 1123 0
6 93 Sam JAMES AUSTIN  7 ULSTER SPECIAL 120 w 165 124 w 69 g 112 154 w 185 w 105 53 176 w 0 1262 0

Your test score is built up from your time for the test plus your penalties. The best score in class is shown at the top of each class.

Against each test score is a string of characters indicating any penalties incurred.    

 Note a Missed or Wrong test will get a score equivalent (the best score in class) + 60

Codes;  b=bollard(10),  g=gate(10), x=overran(10)  M=Missed  W=WrongCourse #=More than two mistakes  @=best score for test   

Page 6 of 6



Take Control of Energy and Sustainability with MPL
Technology Group

 We help businesses optimise performance and reduce costs
through intelligent power distribution, advanced

monitoring, and AI-ready infrastructure.

Our solutions give you clear, actionable data to cut energy
waste, drive operational efficiency, and meet sustainability

targets, all without compromising reliability. 

Whether you manage commercial offices, data centres, or
large-scale operations, MPL empowers your business to work

smarter and greener.

Delivering Simplified Business Intelligence.
Scan the QR Code to learn more.
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